## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

**Petitioner:** Denis Cederburg, Director of Public Works

## **Recommendation:**

Approve and authorize the County Manager or his designee to sign dedications for portions of Clark County-owned (Public Works) property pertaining to Assessor's Parcel No. 125-26-102-001 as public rights-of-way for the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway, and Torrey Pines Drive south of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway. (For possible action)

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Fund #:	N/A	Fund Name:	N/A
Fund Center:	N/A	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	N/A		
Description:	N/A		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

Dedications for portions of Assessor's Parcel No. 125-26-102-001 are required for the operation and maintenance of the Northern Clark County 215 Bruce Woodbury Beltway, and for the operation and maintenance of Torrey Pines Drive as public rights-of-way.

Cleared for Agenda